## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 18, 2025

KREBS CITY HALL 5 NE WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA FEBRUARY 18, 2025 TUESDAY AT 7:00 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 4. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 6, 2025 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
- 5. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 13, 2025 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
- 6. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 21, 2025 CITY COUNCIL MEETING
- 7. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 8. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 9. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
  - A. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE BUILDING PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NEW HOUSE LOCATED AT 375 SE 3<sup>RD</sup>, KREBS, OK. BLOCK 102 LOT 1. (PLANNING & ZONING BOARD RECOMMENDED)
  - B. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE ADOPTING THE STATE STATUTES FROM THE 'PURCHASING HANDBOOK FOR OKLAHOMA COUNTIES' BOOK AS DISCUSSED AT THE DECEMBER 17, 2024 COUNCIL MEETING AND/OR AS DISCUSSED AT THE JANUARY 21, 2025 COUNCIL MEETING.
  - C. DISCUSS THE CITY COUNCIL ATTENDANCE LAWS AND REQUIREMENTS. REQUEST THOSE BE ENFORCED AND UPHELD ON BEHALF OF THE TAX PAYING CITIZENS OF KREBS OKLAHOMA

## 10. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.

- A. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE MAKING MAYOR TOMMY RAY WALKER, VICE MAYOR DAVID BAILEY AND TREASURER MICHEAL FULGIUM AUTHORIZED SIGNERS FOR A NEWLY CREATED BANK ACCOUNT WHICH WAS CREATED AS RESULT OF ORDINANCE 24-05 BEING APPROVED, THAT GRANTS A 27% INCREASE ON MUNICIPAL CITATIONS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$50.00, TO BE EARMARKED FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING POLICE VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT
- B. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE GIVING TREASURER MICHEAL FULGIUM A PAY RATE INCREASE TO \$25 PER HOUR TO BE RETROACTIVE TO 12/26/2024

C.	DISCUSS PAPERWORK SUBMITTED IN DECEMBER 2024 REQUESTING WARD 2
	COUNCILPERSON STEP DOWN BECAUSE OF ELECTION FRAUD IN THE 2021 ELECTION, AND
	ALSO TO REPAY THE CITY OF KREBS FOR MONEY RECEIVED WHILE SERVING ILLEGALLY

- D. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE CITY GETTING A CITY CREDIT CARD
- E. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE THE SALE OF 125 HOURS OF VACATION TIME FROM JOHN TROUSSEL AT A RATE OF \$28.75 PER HOUR WHICH EQUALS A GROSS AMOUNT \$3593.75. LESS TAXES OF \$1015.78 WHICH EQUALS \$2577.97
- F. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE/DISAPPROVE HIRING CALEB AUSTIN ANDERSON AS A NEW KREBS POLICE OFFICER EFFECTIVE 2/24/2025.
- 11. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 12. ADJOURN TO KUA

CERTIFICATION
I CERTIFY THAT THIS NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED ON THIS14TH DAY OFFEBRUARY, 2025 BY 7:00 PM.
CINDY J. COOPER, CITY CLERK